
Navajo DOT RFP No. 21-09-2579LE  Request for Bids 

NAVAJO DIVISION OF TRANSORTATION 
REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS  

 
RFP No. 21-09-2579LE   

 
The Navajo Nation Division of Transportation (Navajo DOT) is soliciting for sealed bid proposals 
to provide Fort Defiance N112 Culvert Installations of 31 Location in Fort Defiance, AZ.  
  
Specifications will be available for pick-up on Friday, September 8, 2021, during regular business 
hours (DST) at the Navajo Division of Transportation Office Complex off Highway 264, Tse Bonito, 
NM 87319.  Bid documents will be available on our website: navajodot.org. Contact Person: 
Priscilla Lee (plee@navajodot.org (505) 371.8342 or Max Bighorse at mbighorse@navajodot.org. 
 
Pre-mandatory site meeting will be on Tuesday, October 12, 2021, at 10:00 AM by N7 turnoff to 
N112. 
 
Sealed price bids will be received until 3:00PM (DST) on October 20, 2021, at the office of the 
Navajo Division of Transportation located off Highway 264, in Tse Bonito, NM 87319. 
 
Tele-fax bids will not be accepted. The proposal and bid package should clearly read RFB No. 
21-09-2579LE N112 Culvert Installations. Please put your return business address on 
the envelope. LATE SUBMITTALS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED 
      
The Navajo Nation Business Opportunity Act and Navajo Preference Act shall apply to this project. 
Prospective bidders are encouraged to familiarize themselves with these provisions. Having 
preference does not guarantee the award of project. Competitive bidding under the Navajo Nation 
Business Opportunity Act shall be utilized in the selection of the Contractor.  
 
The Navajo Nation reserves the right to waive any informalities or irregularities in this Request 
For Proposal (RFP) and/or to reject any or all bids; to be the sole judge of the suitability of the 
materials offered and to award a contract for the furnishing of services it deems to be in the best 
interest of the Navajo Nation. 
 

mailto:plee@navajodot.org

	NAVAJO DIVISION OF TRANSORTATION
	REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS

